Assessor's Parcel Number: N/A	02/08/2013 10:46 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By DC/PUBLIC WORKS  DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder			
Date: FEBRUARY 8, 2013				
Recording Requested By:	Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: \$ 0.00 Bk: 0213 Pg: 2070			
Name: EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS (NC) Address:				
City/State/Zip:				
Real Property Transfer Tax: \$ N/A				
CHANGE ORDER NO 1 (#2013.0 (Title of Document)				

Doc Number: **0817858** 

BK 0213 PG 2071 02/08/2013 10 46 AM

## **Change Order**

No. <u>1</u>

Date of Issuance: January 25, 2013	Effective D	Date: January 4, 2013				
Project: Montaña Replacement C	Owner: Douglas County	Owner's Contract No. n/a				
Contract: Douglas County Montaña Replacement Well		Date of Contract: January 2,	Date of Contract: January 2, 2013			
Contractor: Bruce MacKay Pump & Well Service		Engineer's Project No.: 8082	Engineer's Project No.: 8082.000			
The Contract Documents are mod	ified as follows upon evec	ution of this Change Order	7			
Description:	inea as tonows apon exect	tion of this Change Ofact.				
Allows for drilling an additional 61 to	feet @ \$60,00/ft pilot hole d	rilling and a \$3150.00 fee for ele	ectric logging			
Also allows for a slightly modified v			seare rogging.			
Attachments (list documents supp		310,000				
Work Directive NO. 1; Proposal from	n Bruce MacKay for addition	onal drilling and e-logging.				
CHANGE IN CONTRACT P		HANGE IN CONTRACT TIM	MES:			
Original Contract Price:	Original Contr	ract Times: Working X	Calendar days			
		completion (days or date): 45				
\$244,230.00	J* %	nal payment (days or date): 60				
[Increase] [Decrease] from previous	y [Increase] [De	crease] from previously approve	ed Change Orders			
approved Change Orders No.0 to No	- 1					
	Substantial c	completion (days): NA	20.s			
\$N/A	The state of the s	nal payment (days): NA	3FEB			
Contract Price prior to this Change C	order: Contract Time	s prior to this Change Order:				
	Substantial c	completion (days or date): 45	には、ころに			
\$244,230.00	Ready for fire	nal payment (days or date): 60				
Increase of this Change Order:	Increase of the	is Change Order: 👸 🦒	_ :52 K			
/ /	Substantial c	completion (days or date): 5	• •			
\$6,810	Ready for fir	nal payment (days or date): 5				
Contract Price incorporating this Cha	ange Contract Time	s with all approved Change Orde	erc.			
^ \ \	Sommast Time	completion (days or date): 50				
\$251,040.00	/ /	nal payment (days or date): 65				
RECOMMENDED /	ACCERTED:	ACCEPTED:				
By Male Was	By: Cal True	ham By: R. Bum	Mackan			
Engineer (Authorized Signature)	Owner (Authorized Si		uthorized Signature)			
Date: _ Fub 1, 2013	Date:2/6/13	Date: 2-1-1				
Approved by Funding Agency (if app			<del></del>			
		Date:				
	EICDC C-941 Change Or	rder				

BK : 0213 PG : 2072 02/08/2013 10 46 AM

## **Work Change Directive**

No. 1

Data a Crass	Y				140. 1		
Date of Issuance	: January 4, 2012	Eff	ective Date:	January 4,	2012		
Project Mantan	a Dania	0 0 0	5.111	la	<del>-\-\-\-\</del>		
Project: Montan Well		Owner: Douglas Con Works		Owner's Co	ontract No.:		
Contract: Dougle	as County Montar	a Replacement Well		Date of Co 2012	ntract: January 2,		
Contractor: Bruc	e MacKay Pump	& Well Service, Inc.		Engineer's			
Contractor is d	irected to procee	d promptly with the	following o	change(s):	7		
Item No.	Description						
1	Drill additional pilot hole @ \$60/ft. on a per foot basis from 320-420 feet						
2	Electric Log of pilot hole						
3	<del></del>	f exploration borehol	e as require	d at \$45/ft			
4							
5		nal 100ft of specified	1.00				
			$\overline{}$				
Attachments (li	st documents sup	porting change):					
Memorandum do	cumentation fron	Contractor dated Ja	nuary 4, 201	2.			
	rk Change Direc	1			North Column Col		
Authorization for	r Work described	herein to proceed on	the basis of	Cost of the	Work due to:		
Nonagre	ement on pricing	of proposed change.					
✓ Necessit		rk described herein p	rior to agree	ing to chan	ges on Contract		
Estimated chang	ge in Contract Pi	rice and Contract T	imes:				
Contract Price \$2	794		ntract Time	5 (in	crease)		
Recommended for	Approval by En	gineer: Michael Hard	dy	Date	January 4, 2012		
Authorized for O	Charles	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Date	1/11/13		
Received for Con	Mac Kay			Date /	4-2013		
	ding Agency (if a	oplicable):		Date:	, ,,,,		
D.	Engineers Jaine Contract	EJCDC C-940 Work Change	Directive				

08 17858 Page: 4 of 4

BK - 0219 PG - 2073 02/08/2013 10:46 AM

